

ê
SLP(Crl.)No. 659 OF 2002

ITEM No.41

Court No. 9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 659/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2001 in CRLA 27/97
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

CHARAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and permission to place addl. documents on
record)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.1049/2002,SLP(Crl.)...CRLMP 2389/2002

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

With CRLMP No.2389/2002 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 12/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rajni K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Gupta, Adv.
Prof. Mata Din, Adv.
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Issue notice returnable within two weeks.
Issue notice on the application for bail also.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar